### 503896616 06/30/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3943266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARNAUD DANREE	06/16/2016
GUILLAUME LARIGNON	06/01/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OBERTHUR TECHNOLOGIES	
Street Address:	420 RUE D'ESTIENNE D'ORVES	
City:	COLOMBES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92700	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15038403

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-917-0000

**Email:** hgalloway@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GRP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0177.0090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. BROGAN
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Brogan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment\_6-30-16#page1.tif source=Assignment\_6-30-16#page2.tif source=Assignment\_6-30-16#page3.tif

PATENT 503896616 REEL: 039054 FRAME: 0422

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Arnaud DANREE and Guillaume LARIGNON, citizens of France, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

## NOTIFICATION METHOD FOR CONFIGURING A SECURE ELEMENT

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed May 20, 2016, and accorded U.S. Application No. 15/038,403;

AND, WHEREAS, Oberthur Technologies, a company having a place of business located at 420 rue d'Estienne d'Orves, 92700 Colombes, France (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, including the right to claim priority to any of the aforementioned applications and the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and of the European Patent Convention, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND I hereby authorize and request the ASSIGNEE's agents, MH2 Technology Law Group LLP, whose address is 1951 Kidwell Drive, Suite 550, Tysons Corner, VA 22182, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said U.S. application when known.

AND I hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

PATENT REEL: 039054 FRAME: 0423

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO (1H294560 8191 US EMP/CAC)

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, my right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS AND AGREEMENT WHEREOF, I hereunto set my band.

Arnsud DANREE	DATE	
	1/06/16	
Guillaume LARIGNON	DATE	

# Attorney Docket No (1H294560 0191 US EMP/CAC)

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, my right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS AND AGREEMENT WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand.

	16/06/2016
Arnaud DANREE	DATE
Guillaume LARIGNON	DATE